
Eastern Indiana Athletic Conference
Middle School Championships
South Dearborn High School

Sep. 30, 2013

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Batesville 53 2 4 13 16 18 20 22 11:26.0 1:15.4
2 Greensburg 63 3 5 12 17 26 27 33 11:37.2 1:32.9
3 Sunman-Dearborn 84 7 11 15 23 28 34 38 11:53.3 1:14.8
4 Benjamin Rush 98 6 9 10 32 41 45 48 12:03.9 2:04.5
5 Connersville 109 1 19 24 29 36 43 44 12:06.3 2:14.0
6 South Dearborn 130 14 21 25 31 39 42 47 12:26.9 1:23.5
7 Greendale 150 8 30 35 37 40 46 49 12:36.7 1:48.5

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Batesville
2 Isaac Barker, 8 10:42.0
4 Grant Meyers, 8 10:58.3
13 Jackson Wooldridge, 8 11:37.9
16 Ian Yorn, 8 11:54.1
18 Henry Lipinski, 8 11:57.4
20 Adam Moster, 6 12:12.6
22 Nate Robinson, 7 12:16.0

Total Time = 57:09.7     Total Places = 53

2. Greensburg
3 Eric Million, 7 10:55.1
5 Gus Gregory, 8 11:13.7
12 Trevor Foster, 7 11:32.3
17 Dylan Brown, 7 11:56.6
26 Collin Springmeyer, 6 12:28.0
27 Eric Fisse, 8 12:28.8
33 Charlie Pumphrey, 6 12:47.3

Total Time = 58:05.7     Total Places = 63

3. Sunman-Dearborn
7 Andrew White, 8 11:18.6
11 Jacob Herbert, 8 11:31.8
15 Braden Ryan, 7 11:44.2
23 Ian May, 8 12:18.5
28 Brandon Hoffman, 8 12:33.3
34 Jacob Robbins, 6 12:47.5
38 Ethen Hicks, 8 12:57.1

Total Time = 59:26.4     Total Places = 84

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Benjamin Rush
6 Kyle Schindler, 8 11:15.0
9 Ira Griffith, 8 11:28.6
10 Jacob Kirchoff, 8 11:30.3
32 Austin Kirby, 8 12:46.0
41 Cameron Humphrey, 8 13:19.5
45 Errick Hayes, 8 14:01.5
48 Lance Beard, 7 14:18.7

Total Time = 1:00:19.4     Total Places = 98

5. Connersville
1 Wes Smith, 8 10:36.1
19 Dylan Combs, 8 12:03.0
24 Alan Jarrett, 8 12:20.1
29 Owen Ross, 8 12:41.8
36 Braxton Revalee, 8 12:50.1
43 Kyle Drew, 7 13:23.6
44 Alex King, 7 13:26.6

Total Time = 1:00:31.1     Total Places = 109

6. South Dearborn
14 Kasey McCabe, 8 11:43.0
21 Carlo Tolentino, 8 12:15.0
25 Sam Rector, 8 12:24.7
31 Ethan Getz, 7 12:45.1
39 Payton Sipple, 8 13:06.5
42 Joe Hyde, 8 13:20.6
47 Jon Bruner, 8 14:15.7

Total Time = 1:02:14.3     Total Places = 130



7. Greendale
8 Robert Gilb, 8 11:24.7
30 Austin Sturgeon, 8 12:44.3
35 C J Nutley, 8 12:48.7
37 Zane Schwier, 8 12:52.2
40 Jonah Ruzczewsky, 7 13:13.2
46 Chris Barnachea, 8 14:05.5
49 Zachary Cozlowski, 6 14:34.9

Total Time = 1:03:03.1     Total Places = 150

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Wes Smith, 8 10:36.1 Connersville
2 2 Isaac Barker, 8 10:42.0 Batesville
3 3 Eric Million, 7 10:55.1 Greensburg
4 4 Grant Meyers, 8 10:58.3 Batesville
5 5 Gus Gregory, 8 11:13.7 Greensburg
6 6 Kyle Schindler, 8 11:15.0 Benjamin Rush
7 7 Andrew White, 8 11:18.6 Sunman-Dearborn
8 8 Robert Gilb, 8 11:24.7 Greendale
9 9 Ira Griffith, 8 11:28.6 Benjamin Rush
10 10 Jacob Kirchoff, 8 11:30.3 Benjamin Rush
11 11 Jacob Herbert, 8 11:31.8 Sunman-Dearborn
12 12 Trevor Foster, 7 11:32.3 Greensburg
13 13 Jackson Wooldridge, 8 11:37.9 Batesville
14 14 Kasey McCabe, 8 11:43.0 South Dearborn
15 15 Braden Ryan, 7 11:44.2 Sunman-Dearborn
16 16 Ian Yorn, 8 11:54.1 Batesville
17 17 Dylan Brown, 7 11:56.6 Greensburg
18 18 Henry Lipinski, 8 11:57.4 Batesville
19 19 Dylan Combs, 8 12:03.0 Connersville
20 20 Adam Moster, 6 12:12.6 Batesville
21 21 Carlo Tolentino, 8 12:15.0 South Dearborn
22 22 Nate Robinson, 7 12:16.0 Batesville
23 23 Ian May, 8 12:18.5 Sunman-Dearborn
24 24 Alan Jarrett, 8 12:20.1 Connersville
25 25 Sam Rector, 8 12:24.7 South Dearborn
26 26 Collin Springmeyer, 6 12:28.0 Greensburg
27 27 Eric Fisse, 8 12:28.8 Greensburg
28 28 Brandon Hoffman, 8 12:33.3 Sunman-Dearborn
29 29 Owen Ross, 8 12:41.8 Connersville
30 30 Austin Sturgeon, 8 12:44.3 Greendale
31 31 Ethan Getz, 7 12:45.1 South Dearborn
32 32 Austin Kirby, 8 12:46.0 Benjamin Rush
33 33 Charlie Pumphrey, 6 12:47.3 Greensburg
34 34 Jacob Robbins, 6 12:47.5 Sunman-Dearborn
35 35 C J Nutley, 8 12:48.7 Greendale
36 36 Braxton Revalee, 8 12:50.1 Connersville
37 37 Zane Schwier, 8 12:52.2 Greendale
38 38 Ethen Hicks, 8 12:57.1 Sunman-Dearborn
39 39 Payton Sipple, 8 13:06.5 South Dearborn
40 40 Jonah Ruzczewsky, 7 13:13.2 Greendale
41 41 Cameron Humphrey, 8 13:19.5 Benjamin Rush
42 42 Joe Hyde, 8 13:20.6 South Dearborn
43 43 Kyle Drew, 7 13:23.6 Connersville
44 44 Alex King, 7 13:26.6 Connersville
45 45 Errick Hayes, 8 14:01.5 Benjamin Rush
46 46 Chris Barnachea, 8 14:05.5 Greendale
47 47 Jon Bruner, 8 14:15.7 South Dearborn
48 48 Lance Beard, 7 14:18.7 Benjamin Rush
49 49 Zachary Cozlowski, 6 14:34.9 Greendale



49 finishers among Open Men
49 male finishers
0 female finishers
49 total finishers


